NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

April 9, 2013

The Architectural Review Board will have a Public Hearing on MONDAY, APRIL 15, 2013 at 5:30 PM in the Council Chambers of the Village Administration Building, 6907 Wooster Pike, Mariemont, OH 45227 for the purpose of reviewing the following items:

- 1. Election of Officers.
- 2. Request from Mr. Gary Goldman, President of the Mariemont Theatre Corporation, 6906 Wooster Pike, Mariemont, OH 45227, for a Certificate of Appropriateness for the addition of 2 lighted "Poster Cases" to the 4 currently in place on the front façade of the Mariemont Theatre and the replacement of the front entry doors and relocation of the ticket window on the front façade. This is to support the addition of the 2 new theaters recently completed.
- 3. Request from Mr. Christian Hrack, 4017 Vinings Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45245 for a Certificate of Appropriateness for a room addition to residence of Andy and Heather Millis, 6641 Chestnut Street, Mariemont, OH 45227.
- 4. Request from Mr. Brandon Duvall on behalf of Cincinnati Waldorf Schools for Certificate of Appropriateness to utilize a prefinished metal roof coping to repair roof parapets at the Dale Park School, 6743 Chestnut Street, Mariemont, OH 45227.

Mark Bruggeman/dsm Chairman

Pc: Applicants

Mayor Dan Policastro
Posting Boards
Members of the Architectural Review Board
Members of Council
Abutting Property Owners:

Wes and Alison Moyer, 6639 Chestnut Street, Mariemont, OH 45227 Catherine Peck, (6655 Chestnut Street), 415 Bond Place, 1A, Cincinnati, OH 45206

Mariemont Preservation Foundation Building Commissioner Dennis Malone Village Web Site E-Mail Distribution List